  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
November, 2011 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
MMUN2111LT1/D
MMUN2111LT1G,
SMMUN2111LT1G,
NSVMMUN2111LT1G�Series
Bias Resistor Transistors

upon manufacturing location.
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
MMUN21xxLT3G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
10,000 /
Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MMUN21xxLT1G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3,000 /
Tape & Reel
SMMUN21xxLT1G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3,000 /
Tape & Reel
SMMUN21xxLT3G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
10,000 /
Tape & Reel
MMUN2111LT1G, SMMUN2111LT1G, NSVMMUN2111LT1G Series
2
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS
Characteristic Symbol Max Unit
Total Device Dissipation
TA = 25C
Derate above 25C
PD
246 (Note 1)
400 (Note 2)
2.0 (Note 1)
3.2 (Note 2)
MW
mW/C
Thermal Resistance,
Junction-to-Ambient
R�JA 508 (Note 1)
311 (Note 2)
C/W
Thermal Resistance,
Junction-to-Lead
R�JL 174 (Note 1)
208 (Note 2)
C/W
Junction and Storage, Temperature Range TJ, Tstg −55 to +150 C
1. FR−4 @ Minimum Pad
2. FR−4 @ 1.0 x 1.0 inch Pad
DEVICE MARKING AND RESISTOR VALUES
Device* Package Marking R1 (K) R2 (K) Shipping
MMUN2111LT1G, SMMUN2111LT1G
MMUN2111LT3G, SMMUN2111LT3G
SOT−23 A6A 10 10 3,000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
MMUN2112LT1G SOT−23 A6B 22 22 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMUN2113LT1G, SMMUN2113LT1G
MMUN2113LT3G
SOT−23 A6C 47 47 3,000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
MMUN2114LT1G, SMMUN2114LT1G
MMUN2114LT3G
SOT−23 A6D 10 47 3,000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
MMUN2115LT1G SOT−23 A6E 10  3,000/Tape & Reel
MMUN2116LT1G, SMMUN2116LT1G,
SMMUN2116LT3G
SOT−23 A6F 4.7  3,000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
MMUN2130LT1G (Note 3) SOT−23 A6G 1.0 1.0 3,000/Tape & Reel
MMUN2131LT1G (Note 3) SOT−23 A6H 2.2 2.2 3,000/Tape & Reel